502695592 02/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2742197

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date
SILICON VALLEY BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT	02/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GROUPLOGIC, INC.	
Street Address:	100 N. GLEBE ROAD, SUITE 800	
City:	ARLINGTON	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7836053

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: lrizzo@milbank.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. MILBANK, TWEED, HADLEY & MCCLOY LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 601 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET, 30TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37773.10200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRIS L. HOLM
Signature:	/Chris L. Holm/
Date:	02/25/2014

Total Attachments: 8

source=Acronis - IP Lien Release#page1.tif

source=Acronis - IP Lien Release#page2.tif source=Acronis - IP Lien Release#page3.tif source=Acronis - IP Lien Release#page4.tif source=IP Lien Release Schedule#page1.tif source=IP Lien Release Schedule#page2.tif source=IP Lien Release Schedule#page3.tif source=IP Lien Release Schedule#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ("Release") is given as of February 21, 2014, by SILICON VALLEY BANK, in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "Assignor"), in favor of each of GROUPLOGIC, INC. (also referred to as GROUP LOGIC, INC.), ACRONIS INTERNATIONAL GMBH, ACRONIS INC., and ACRONIS, INC., each in its capacity as a Grantor (together, the "Assignees").

Capitalized terms used in this Release, but not defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Agreements (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Silicon Valley Bank, in its capacity as Administrative Agent, and GroupLogic, Inc. have entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 28, 2012; and Silicon Valley Bank, in its capacity as Administrative Agent, Acronis Inc. and Acronis, Inc. have entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 10, 2011; and Silicon Valley Bank, in its capacity as Administrative Agent, and GroupLogic, Inc. have entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of September 28, 2012; and Silicon Valley Bank, in its capacity as Administrative Agent, and Acronis Inc. have entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of June 10, 2011; and Silicon Valley Bank, in its capacity as Administrative Agent, and Acronis International GmbH have entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of March 19, 2012; and Silicon Valley Bank, in its capacity as Administrative Agent, and Acronis International GmbH have entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 19, 2012; and Silicon Valley Bank, in its capacity as Administrative Agent, and Acronis International GmbH have entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 19, 2012 (each as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified to date, the "Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, the Assignees granted to the Assignor a continuing security interest in all of the Assignees' rights, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks and Patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, in each case, whether then existing or thereafter created or acquired;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignees desire that Assignor terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks and Patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u>.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby, without representation or warranty, terminates, discharges and releases its continuing security interest in all right, title and interest in the Trademarks and Patents, and reassigns any and all interest that it may have therein to the applicable Assignees.

Assignor hereby authorizes each Assignee or Assignee's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office (or any foreign equivalents) in order to memorialize the release of any security interest of Assignor in the Trademarks and Patents.

Assignor hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at the Assignees' expense, and in form and substance reasonably satisfactory to Assignor, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Trademarks and Patents contemplated hereby.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY to be executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

ASSIGNOR:

SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Administrative Agent

By: Marlafelving
Name: Marlafelving
Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to IP Lien Release]

SCHEDULE A

TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

[See attached]

SCHEDULE A

TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Issued Patents of Acronis International GmbH

Juris	Tide	Grant Date	Patent No.	Assignee
US	MSFT EXCHANGE BACKUP RECOVERY ON THE FLY	3/27/12	8,145,607	Acronis International GmbH
US	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING MULTIVOLUME SNAPSHOTS FOR ONLINE DATA BACKUP	12/6/11	8,074,035	Acronis International GmbH
US	BACKUP SERVER ARCHITECTURE	12/6/11	8,073,815	Acronis International GmbH
US	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTINUOUS DATA PROTECTION	11/1/11	8,051,044	Acronis International GmbH
US	FILE-LEVEL CONTINUOUS DATA PROTECTION WITH ACCESS TO PREVIOUS VERSIONS	8/23/11	8,005,797	Acronis International GmbH
US	AND METHOD FOR BOOTING A COMPUTER FROM BACKUP	7/12/11	7,979,690	Acronis International GmbH
US	System Method for Data Protection on a Storage Medium	5/31/11	7,953,948	Acronis International GmbH
US	Backup Server Architecture	5/24/11	7,949,635	Acronis International GmbH
US	System and Method for On-the-Fly Migration of Server from Backup	5/3/11	7,937,612	Acronis International GmbH
US	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONSOLIDATION OF BACKUPS	4/26/11	7,934,064	Acronis International GmbH
US	SECURE DELETION OF INFORMATION FROM HARD DISK DRIVE	2/22/11	7,895,403	Acronis International GmbH
US	System and Method for Efficient Backup Using Hashes	2/8/11	7,886,120	Acronis International GmbH
US	Method and System for Fast Incremental Backup Using Comparison of Descriptors	11/9/10	7,831,789	Acronis International GmbH
US	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ONLINE DATA MIGRATION	8/17/10	7,779,221	Acronis International GmbH
US	System and Method for On-the-Fly Migration of Server from Backup	5/18/10	7,721,138	Acronis International GmbH
US	SECURE DELETION OF INFORMATION FROM HARD DISK DRIVE	1/19/10	7,650,473	Acronis International GmbH
US	System and Method for Efficient Backup Using Hashes	12/22/09	7,636,824	Acronis International GmbH
US	System Method for Data Protection on a Storage Medium	10/13/09	7,603,533	Acronis International GmbH
US	System and Method for Rapid Restoration of Server from Back Up	1/6/09	7,475,282	Acronis International GmbH
US	Fast Incremental Backup Method and System	4/29/08	7,366,859	Acronis International GmbH
US	System and Method for Rapid Restoration of Server from Back Up	4/1/08	7,353,355	Acronis International GmbH
US	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING FILE SYSTEM SNAPSHOTS FOR ONLINE DATA BACKUP	1/8/08	7,318,135	Acronis International GmbH
US	System and Method for Online Data Migration	10/9/07	7,281,104	Acronis International GmbH
US	Secure Deletion of Information from Hard Disk Drive	9/25/07	7,275,139	Acronis International GmbH
US	System and Method for Using File System Snapshots for Online Data Backup	5/16/06	7,047,380	Acronis International GmbH
US	Apparatus and methods of identifying potentially similar content for data reduction	11/16/10	7,836,053	Acronis International GmbH

Pending Patent Applications of Acronis International GmbH

Juris	Title	App Date	App No.	Assignee
	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING ONLINE DATA BACKUP FOR			
US	ROOTKIT DETECTION	7/26/06	11/459,978	Acronis International GmbH
	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING SNAPSHOTS FOR ROOTKIT			
US	DETECTION	11/24/10	12/954,454	Acronis International GmbH
US	System and Method for Efficient Post-Defragmentation Backup Using Hashes	6/28/06	60/806,088	Acronis International GmbH
	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FAST BLOCK LEVEL BACKUP USING A			
US	FILE FILTER	2/7/08	12/027,803	Acronis International GmbH

	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VIRTUAL OPERATIONS WITH				
US	DYNAMIC DISKS	11/1/08	12/263,466 A	Acronis International GmbH	
US	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ARCHIVING DATA	9/19/09	12/563,127 Acronis International GmbH		
	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RESTORATION OF MS EXCHANGE				
US	SERVER MAIL	5/20/09	12/469,269 A	Acronis International GmbH	
US	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATION OF INCREMENTAL DATA BACKUPS	1/27/09	12/604 221 A	Acronis International GmbH	
0.5	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FAST BACKUP AND RESTORING USING	1/2//09	12/094,331 A	Acronis International Gmoh	
US	SORTED HASHES	12/21/10	12/974,753 A	Acronis International GmbH	
US	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING MULTIVOLUME	12/19/07	11/960,488	Acronis International	
	SNAPSHOTS FOR ONLINE DATA BACKUP			GmbH	
US	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ONLINE DATA	7/31/10	12/848,134	Acronis International	
	MIGRATION			GmbH	
US	System and Method for Efficient Post-Defragmentation	2/7/11	13/021,818	Acronis International	
	Backup Using Hashes		GmbH		
US	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTINUOUS DATA	4/1/08	12/060,452 Acronis Internation		
	PROTECTION		GmbH		
US	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR FILE-LEVEL	11/2/08 12/263,474 Acronis Inter		Acronis International	
	CONTINUOUS DATA PROTECTION			GmbH	
US	FILE-LEVEL CONTINUOUS DATA PROTECTION	10/19/09	12/581,199	Acronis International	
	WITH ACCESS TO PREVIOUS VERSIONS		, , ,	GmbH	
US	AND METHOD FOR BOOTING A COMPUTER FROM	5/6/08	12/115,834	Acronis International	
	BACKUP (Allowed)			GmbH	
US	US MSFT EXCHANGE BACKUP RECOVERY ON THE FLY 12/9/08 12/330,650 Acronis I		Acronis International		
				GmbH	
US	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR BARE METAL RESTORE	9/23/09	12/565,525	Acronis International	
			GmbH		
US	Backup Server Architecture	5/18/11	13/110,115	Acronis International	
				GmbH	

<u>Issued Patents of GroupLogic Inc.</u>

Patent No.	Issue Date	Owner	Title
7,836,053 B2	16-Nov-	GroupLogic, Inc.	Apparatus and methods of identifying potentially similar content for data
	2010		reduction.

Registered Trademarks of Acronis International GmbH

		(Filing Date) or	(App. No.) or	
Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg No	Registered Owner
United States	UNIVERSAL DEPLOY	1/16/07	3,199,965	Acronis International GmbH
United States	RECOVERY MANAGER	5/8/07	3,240,880	Acronis International GmbH
United States	SECURE ZONE	(11/8/2005)	3,326,806	Acronis International GmbH
United States	DRIVE CLEANSER	9/12/06	3,143,774	Acronis International GmbH
United States	ACRONIS	91906	3,145,069	Acronis International GmbH
United States	Design Only	11/28/06	3,176,517	Acronis International GmbH
United States	PRIVACY EXPERT	10/10/06	3,153,535	Acronis International GmbH
United States	SNAP DEPLOY	7/4/06	3,112,039	Acronis International GmbH
United States	BACKUP DIRECTOR	12/20/05	3,031,580	Acronis International GmbH
United States	DISK DIRECTOR	12/13/05	3,027,138	Acronis International GmbH
United States	ACRONIS COMPUTE WITH CONFIDENCE	12/20/05	3,031,537	Acronis International GmbH
United States	FULL CIRCLE	(122/13/2006)	3,394,062	Acronis International GmbH
United States	ACRONIS RECOVERY	(12/17/2007)	(77/353675	Acronis International GmbH
		October 14, 2008	3517962	
United States	TRY&DECIDE	(11/21/2007) July	(77/335743)	Acronis International GmbH
		15, 2008	3,467,195	Acronis International GmbH
US	ACRONIS RECOVERY	14-Oct-08	3,517,962	Acronis International GmbH
US	CHANNELS 1 ST	(November 24,	(77/611,276)	Acronis International GmbH
		2008) June 16, 2009	3,638,714	
US	ACRONIS ADVANTAGE	(March 6, 2009) October 6, 2009	77,685,824	Acronis International GmbH
		Getober 0, 2009	3,691,884	Acronis International GmbH
US	ACRONIS BACKUP AND	(07/11/2009)	(77/778,991)	Acronis International GmbH
	RECOVERY	2/16/2010	3,749,631	
US	ACRONIS BACKUP & RECOVERY	7/12/11	(85201646) 3993903	Acronis International GmbH
US	VMPROTECT	6/18/13	(85328876) 4354491	Acronis International GmbH
US	INSTANT RESTORE	8/14/12	(85309854) 4192128	Acronis International GmbH

Pending Trademark Applications of Acronis International GmbH

Country	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Filing Date</u>	App. No.	Registered Owner
US	Stylized Design (ABR11 Sphere Logo)	2-May-11	85309840	Acronis International GmbH

Registered Trademarks of GroupLogic, Inc.

<u>Mark</u>	(Filing Date) or Reg. Date	(App. No.) or Reg <u>No</u>	Registered Owner
activeEcho	10/26/11	85456502	GroupLogic, Inc.
cloudEcho	2/25/11	85251707	GroupLogic, Inc.
EchoNAS	3/11/11	85264145	GroupLogic, Inc.
EXTREMEZ-IP	3/8/10	3863556	GroupLogic, Inc.
GroupLogic	6/22/04	3072489	GroupLogic, Inc.
GroupLogic	7/19/93	1906365	GroupLogic, Inc.
MassTransit	4/29/97	2205076	GroupLogic, Inc.
mobilEcho	2/25/11	4155147	GroupLogic, Inc.
Zidget	2/20/08	3504930	GroupLogic, Inc.

RECORDED: 02/25/2014